(Return in triplicate) FISCAL NOTE

" Bill/Resolution No.: - HB 1125 Amendment to: HB 1125 Note

Regquested by: Legislative Council Date of Receipt:

.lease estimate the fiscal impact of the above measure for:
[d state general or special funds [] counties [} cities
In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of this measure:
Narrative: This is an amendment to our original note dated January 4, 1983.
We changed the 1983-84 effect of the bill to zero, and $7,000 in 1984-85.
The effective date of the bill combined with estimating the
graduates per year and the number that will go to a repayment status causes

us to revise the note to show a phase-in effect of bill.

Fiscal impact is reduced from $90,000 to $7,000 for the 1983-85 biennium.

State Fiscal Effect:

1983-84 1984-85 Biennium Total
Special General Special General Special General
Funds Fund Funds Fund Funds Fund

0 -$7,000 ) -$7,000

County and City Fiscal Effect: -

1983-84 1984-85 Biennium Total
Counties Cities Counties Cities Counties Cities

7" / & :
- Il Y
If additional space is needed, Signed _ 7442 //:éé  opre—
4 rd /

attach a supplemental sheet. )
. Typed Name Floyd B. Case

Date prepared: 1-21-83 Department State Board of Higher Education




